UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Before the SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

June 17, 2019

T .	41	Th. /	T . 44	····
ın	THE	- IVI	[atter	ΛT

Profile Solutions, Inc.

File No. 500-1

ORDER OF SUSPENSION OF TRADING

It appears to the Securities and Exchange Commission that there is a lack of current and accurate information concerning the securities of Profile Solutions, Inc. (CIK No. 0001080637) because of questions that have arisen regarding the adequacy and accuracy of assertions by Profile Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business in Sunrise, Florida, in its registration statement, as amended, filed on Form S-1 dated March 5, 2019 and in multiple press releases concerning, among other things, its revenues, agreements and distribution contracts, and the possible role of undisclosed control persons in the company. Profile Solutions, Inc.'s common stock is quoted on OTC Link (previously "Pink Sheets") operated by OTC Markets Group Inc. under the ticker symbol PSIQ.

The Commission is of the opinion that the public interest and the protection of investors require a suspension of trading in the securities of the above-listed company. Therefore, it is

ordered, pursuant to Section 12(k) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, that trading in the securities of the above-listed company is suspended for the period from 9:30 a.m. EDT on June 18, 2019, through 11:59 p.m. EDT on July 1, 2019.

By the Commission.

Vanessa A. Countryman Acting Secretary